

PIX Transmissions Limited

J-7, M.I.D.C, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 Maharashtra. India Tel.: +91-(0)-7104-669000 Fax: +91-(0)-7104-669007/8 E-mail: info@pixtrans.com

Website: www.pixtrans.com

Date: 06/11/2020

To,

The Secretary, The Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited. PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Daial Street, Mumbai 400001.

SUB: News Paper Advertisement Regarding Transfer Of Equity Shares Of The Company To Investor **Education And Protection Fund.**

SCRIP CODE: 500333

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended ("the Rules") and Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the following documents:

Copies of the Newspaper advertisement published giving Notice of Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority as follows:

- a) Indian Express (English), issue dated November 5, 2020.
- b) Loksatta (Marathi), issue dated November 5, 2020.

The above information is also available on the Company's website i.e. www.pixtrans.com This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR PIX TRANSMISSIONS LTD

SHYBU WARCHESE Company Secretary





Artefact Projects Ltd.

a **Tel.:** +91 -712 -7197100 **Fax.:** +91 -712 -7197120 cts.com, **website**: was a stafe

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulations 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 11th November, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30" September, 2020.

The information is also available on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) where the shares of the Company are listed and the website of the Company viz. www.artefactprojects.com

For Artefact Projects, Limited

Place: Nagpur Date: 4th November, 2020 Snehal A. Jaiswal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SHRADHA INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

[Formerly known as Shradha Infraprojects (Nagpur) Limited CIN: L45200MH1997PLC110971

Registered Office: Shradha House, Near Shri Mohini Complex, Kingsway, Block No F/8, Nagpur 440001, Maharashtra, India Email-id: investorinfo@shradhainfra.in, Phone No.: 0712-6617181, Website: www.shradhainfra.in

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulation"), meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 11, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Half Year (H-1) ended 30th September, 2020.

Further, in accordance to the Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulation, the details of the aforesaid Meeting are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.shradhainfra.in and also on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.nseindia.com.

ndian Expressiradha Infraprojects Limited

0000

Place: Nagpur Date : 04th November, 2020

Nitesh Sanklecha DIN: 03532145 **Managing Director**

India

Fullerton India Credit Company Limited

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES E-Auction Sale Notice of 30 days for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the ecured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorisec Officer of Fullerton India Credit Company Limited/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 11.12.2020 at 11:00 am to 01:00-pm (with unlimited extensions of 5 minute each), for recovery of Rs. 61,45,903/-(Rupees Sixty One Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Three Only) as on May 10, 2020, and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due to Fullerton India Credit Company Limited/Secured Creditor from the Borrowers and Guarantor(s) namely TANISHQ PLYWOOD, Mr. ISH BALBIRKUMAR KOHLI, Mr. BALBIRKUMAR BALJITRAI KOHLI, Mrs. RAKSHARANI BALBIRKUMAR KOHLI, Mrs. KARUNA ISH KOHLI

The reserve price will be Rs. 40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Only) and the Earnes Money Deposit (EMD) will be Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Only) The last date of EMD deposit is 09.12.2020.

Description of Immovable Property: All that part and parcel of property consisting of Shop No. 18, Lower Ground Floor 'Jai Bhawani Complex' Lease Hold Plot No. 740 C House No. 1207/A/740/18, KH NO. 58/3,59/1,60/1,62/2 and 59/2 Ward No. 21 Mouza Pardi, Pardi Layout, Near Hero Showroom C A Road, Nagpur - 440 008.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Fullerton India Credit Company Limited/Secured Creditor's website i.e. www.fullertonindia.com Place: Nagpur Mr. Kailas Kamble, Authorised Officer. Place: Nagpur Date: 05.11.2020 Fullerton India Credit Company Lim

PIX TRANSMISSIONS LIMITED

CIN-L25192MH1981PLC024837

Registered Office: J-7, M.I.D.C., Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 Ph.: 07104-669000, Fax: 07104-669007/8

Email: cosecretary@pixtrans.com, Website: www.pixtrans. NOTICE

Sub.: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, as amended ("Rules").

The Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of unpaid or unclaimed dividend to IEPF and transfer of shares, in respect of which dividend remains unpaid/unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more to IEPF Account.

The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders at their registered address whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF. The Company has also uploaded on its website www.pixtrans.com complete details of the concerned shareholders whose dividends are lying unpaid/unclaimed for seven consecutive years and whose shares are due for transfer to IEPF.

In case the dividends are not claimed by the concerned shareholder(s) by 20.01.2021, necessary steps will be initiated by the Company to transfer shares held by the concerned shareholder(s) to IEPF without further notice in the following manner:

In case the shares are held by you:

- In physical form duplicate share certificate(s) will be issued in your name and transferred in favour of IEPF on completion of necessary formalities. Hence, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in your name will be deemed cancelled and non-negotiable.
- In demat form the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action for transfer of shares lying in your demat account in favour of IEPF.

The shareholders may note that in the event of transfer of shares and the unclaimed dividends to IEPF, concerned shareholder(s) are entitled to claim the same from IEPF by submitting an online application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 available on the website www.iepf.gov.in and sending a physical copy of the same, duly signed, to the Company along with requisite documents enumerated in Form IEPF-5.

The shareholders may further note that the details of unpaid/unclaimed dividends and shares of the concerned shareholder(s) uploaded by the Company on its website www.pixtrans.com shall be treated as adequate notice in respect of issue of the duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF pursuant to the Rules. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and equity shares transferred to the IEPF.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents at Link Intime India Pvt. Limited, C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400083. Ph.: 022-49186270.

For Pix Transmissions Limited

Place: Nagpur Date: October 31, 2020

Shybu Varghese Company Secretary

lassifieds

PROPERT **FOR SALE**

Flats Starting from 10 lacs at Jaitala, Premium Flats at Khamla, Bajaj/ Gandhi Nagar

READ Express CAREERS

Every THURSDAY in The Indian Express, The Financial Express and Loksatta



JIJAU COMMERCIAL CO-OP. BANK LTD., AMRAVATI

मंजूरी देण्यात येईल.

सदर सूचना कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर http://www.solargroup.com येथे तसेच स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइटवर http://www.bseindia.com व http://www.nseindia.com येथेसुद्धा पाहता येईल.

सोलर इंडस्ट्रीज इंडिया लिमिटेड करिता स्वा/-

स्थानः नागपूर दिनांकः 4.11.2020 (खुशबू पसारी) कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी

पिक्स ट्रान्सिमशन्स लिमिटेड

CIN-L25192MH1981PLC024837 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः जे-7, एम.आय.डी.सी., हिंगणा रोड, नागपूर-440 016 फोनः 07104-669000, फॅक्सः 07104-669007/8, ईमेल: cosecretary@pixtrans.com, वेबसाईट: www.pixtrans.com



सूचना

विषयः इन्व्हेस्टर एज्युकेशन अँड प्रोटेक्शन फंड (आयईपीएफ) अकाऊंटमध्ये कंपनीच्या समभागांचे हस्तांतरण

ही सूचना, कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') च्या कलम 124 च्या तरतुदी सहवाचता सुधारित केलेले निगम व्यवहार मंत्रालयाने अधिसूचित केलेले इन्व्हेस्टर एज्युकेशन अँड प्रोटेक्शन फंड ॲथॉरिटी (अकाऊंटिंग, ऑडिट, ट्रान्सफर अँड रिफंड) रुल्स, 2016 ("नियम") च्या अनुषंगाने प्रकाशित करण्यात येत आहे.

नियमामध्ये इतर गोष्टींबरोबर आयईपीएफमध्ये प्रदान न केलेले किंवा दावा न केलेले लामांश हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी आणि सलग सात किंवा जास्त वर्षे ज्यांच्या संबंधातील लामांश प्रदान न करता/दावा न करता शिल्लक आहेत त्या शेअर्सचे हस्तांतरण आयईपीएफमध्ये करण्यासाठी तरतुदी समाविष्ट आहेत. आयईपीएफमध्ये ज्यांचे शेअर्स हस्तांतरित होण्यास पात्र ठरलेले आहेत त्या संबंधित भागधारकांना त्यांच्या नोंदणीकृत पत्यावर कंपनीने वैयक्तिकरित्या पत्र पाठवून कळविले आहे. सलग सात वर्षे ज्यांचे लाभांश प्रदान न होता/दावा न होता शिल्लक आहेत आणि ज्यांचे शेअर्स आयईपीएफमध्ये हस्तांतरित होणार आहेत त्या संबंधित भागधारकांचे संपूर्ण तपशील कंपनीने तिची वेबसाईट www.pixtrans.com वर अपलोड देखील केले आहेत.

20.01.2021 पर्यंत संबंधित भागधारकांनी लाभांशावर दावा केला नाही तर खालील पद्धतीने पुढे कोणतीही सूचना न देता संबंधित भागधारकांनी धारण केलेल्या शेअर्सचे आयईपीएफमध्ये हस्तांतरण करण्यासाठी कंपनी आवश्यक ती पावले सचलेल

जर तुम्ही पुढील प्रकारे शेअर्स धारण केले असतीलः

- प्रत्यक्ष प्रकारे तुमच्या नावे नक्कल शेअर प्रमाणपत्र (त्रे) जारी होईल आणि आवश्यक औपचारिकता पूर्ण केल्यावर आयईपीएफच्या नावात हस्तांतरित केले जाईल. म्हणून तुमच्या नावे नोंदणी केलेले मूळ शेअर प्रमाणपत्र(त्रे) रह व अ—पराक्राम्य समजण्यात येईल.
- डिमॅट प्रकारे तुमच्या डिमॅट खात्यात पडून असलेले शेअर्स आयईपीएफच्या नावे हस्तांतरित करण्याकरिता निगमिय कृतीद्वारे कंपनी डिपॉझिटरीला कळवेल.

भागधारकांनी लक्षात ठेवावे की, आयईपीएफमध्ये शेअर्स आणि दावा न केलेले लाभांश हस्तांतिरत झाल्यास, संबंधित भागधारक वेबसाईट www.iepf.gov.in वर उपलब्ध विहित प्रपत्र आयईपीएफ–5 मधील एक ऑनलाईन अर्ज सादर करुन व त्याची एक प्रत्यक्ष प्रत रितसर स्वाक्षरी करुन कंपनीकडे प्रपत्र आयईपीएफ–5 मध्ये दिलेल्या आवश्यक दस्तावेजांसह पाठवून, आयईपीएफकडून परत मागण्यास हक्कदार असतील.

भागधारकांनी पुढे लक्षात ठेवावे की, कंपनीने तिची वेबसाईट्र www.pixtrans.com वर अपलोड केलेले संबंधित भागधारकांचे शेअर्स आणि प्रदान न केलेल्या/दावा न केलेल्या लाभांशांचे तपशील म्हणजे नियमांनुसार आयईपीएफकडे शेअर्स हस्तांतिरत होण्याच्या कारणास्तव कंपनीने नक्कल शेअर्स प्रमाणपत्र(त्रे) जारी करण्याच्या आयईपीएफमध्ये हस्तांतिरत केलेल्या दावा न केलेल्या लाभांश आणि समभागांच्या संबंधात कंपनीविरुध्द कोणताही दावा करता येणार नाही.

उक्त विषयी भागधारकांना काही चौकशी करायची असत्यास त्यांनी कंपनीचे रिजस्ट्रार आणि ट्रान्सफर एजंट्स, लिंक इनटाईम इंडिया प्रा. लिमिटेड, सी–101, 247 पार्क, एल.बी.एस. मार्ग, विक्रोली पश्चिम, मुंबई - 400083, फोनः 022-49186270 येथे संपर्क साधावा.

कृते पिक्स ट्रान्सिमशन्स लिमिटेड

स्थानः नागपूर दिनांकः ऑक्टोबर 31, 2020 शिबू व्हर्गिस कंपनी सचिव Bid Submission place and
Last date with time

Bid Opening time/date and Place 8th

9th Nov. 2020 upto 5. 9th Nov. 2020 at 6.00 Khatri Complex, Walcu

Chief Executive



नगर पंचायत कार्यात ता. गोरेगांव, जि. गोंदि

Email id: npgoregaon1@gmail.com

नपगो/जा.क्र./बांध./५१२/२०२०

ई-निविदा सूचना

नगर पंचायत, गोरेगाव जि. गोंदिया यांच्या वतीने बांधा वैशिष्ट्यपूर्ण कामासाठी विशेष अनुदान योजने अंतर्गत घेण्यात आ निविदा ऑनलाईन पद्धतीने सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभागाच्या योग्य त्या मार्गाविण्यात येत आहे. सदर निविदेच्या विस्तृत नमुना महाराष्ट्र शास् tenders.gov.in या संकेत स्थळावर (website) वर दिनांकः २८/११/२०२० सायं. ०५.०० वाजता पर्यंत पाहण्यास उपलब्ध आहे या संदर्भातील पुढील आदेश/शुद्धिपत्रके/सूचना नमृद सं

असतील

(श्रीम मु नगर पं

जाहिरात सूचना

दि. ०८ डिसेंबर, २०२० पासून नागपूर येथे होणाऱ्या हिवाठ केलेल्या शासकीय वाहनांच्या किरकोळ दुरुस्तीसाठी कर्मश नेमणूक करावयाची असून इच्छुक कर्मशाळेनी (गॅरेजनी) आपले लेखी संमतीपत्र आवश्यक कागदपत्रासह दिनांक सायंकाळी ५.०० वाजेपर्यंत या कार्यालयास तांत्रिक पुर्ततेस् करावीत दिनांक १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२० नंतर आलेल्या संम नाही. वाहनाचे दुरुस्तीबाबत अटी व शर्ती खालीलप्रमाणे उ

- वाहनांची किरकोळ दुरुस्ती (प्रत्येक वाहनासाठी का आतील) या कार्यालयातील शिल्प निर्देशक (यांत्रिक मोत खर्चाचे अंदाजपत्रकानुसार व या कार्यालयाचे आदेशान्व
- २. कर्मशाळेकडे (गॅरेजकडे) कामगार विभागाचे लघुउह व्यवसाय कर, आयकर भरणा करीत असल्याबाबर आवश्यक आहे. (प्रत जोडावी)
- ३. मोटार वाहन दुरुस्तीबाबतचे नोंदणीपत्र सदर करणे आ
- ४. वाहन दुरुस्ती वरील देयके अदा करण्याची कार्यवाही करण्यात येईल.

Loksatta - Nagpur (3

(डॉ. सं विभाग नागपूर वि

(माहिती-नाग./३३५/२०२०)